
TUE, 08/15/2023 2003 David Skeet Elem.
VEHICLE: 2003 DRIVER: Marylena Burbank

AM Route 39 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 4:45 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 5:39 AM Bean Farm Road , GALLUP NM

3 5:42 AM New Mexico Hwy #1131 (New Mexico Hwy)

4 5:44 AM Bread Springs Rd [1] (Bread Springs Rd)

5 5:49 AM 16 Pinehaven Rd, Gallup NM

6 5:52 AM R Chaves Rd

7 6:00 AM Pinehaven Road & Pine Road, GALLUP NM

8 6:00 AM Pinehaven Road & Eagle Roost Road, GALLUP NM

9 6:12 AM Rodeo Road #18 (Rodeo Road, GALLUP NM)

10 6:14 AM 75 Rodeo Rd (#87) (75 Rodeo Rd, Gallup NM)

11 6:14 AM 190 Rodeo Rd [1] (190 Rodeo Rd)

12 6:19 AM Co Rd 10 #267

13 6:22 AM Umbrella Canyon Road & Bread Springs Road, GALLUP NM

14 6:23 AM Bread Springs Road & Pine Tree Wash Road, GALLUP NM

15 6:33 AM Skeets Road & East Skeets Road, GALLUP NM

16 6:34 AM NM-602 #943

17 6:36 AM New Mexico Hwy(Chavez) (New Mexico Hwy)

18 6:37 AM New Mexico Hwy(E. Uprooted Tree) (New Mexico Hwy)

19 6:39 AM New Mexico Hwy(Franklin Ranch Rd) (New Mexico Hwy)

20 6:43 AM Blue Medicine Well Road, GALLUP NM

21 6:45 AM New Mexico Hwy(#473) (New Mexico Hwy)

22 6:49 AM Refuge Rock Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

23 6:54 AM New Mexico Hwy(#472) (New Mexico Hwy)

24 6:56 AM #582 & 602 - Livingston (New Mexico Highway 602, Gallup NM)

25 7:01 AM NM-602 942

26 7:02 AM Skeets Rd/ Vada Dr. (Skeets Rd)

27 7:03 AM 4 Tracy Ln

28 7:05 AM County Road 34 & Skeets Road(#149) (County Road 34 & Skeets Road, GALLUP NM)

29 7:06 AM 196 Skeets Rd, Gallup NM

30 7:08 AM Skeets Road & Big Falls Road, GALLUP NM

31 7:10 AM Skeets Rd #151

32 7:11 AM County Road 34 & Skeets Road(#149) (County Road 34 & Skeets Road, GALLUP NM)

33 7:12 AM Skeets Rd #95 (Skeets Rd)

Page 1 08/15/2023



34 7:16 AM #1102B & 602 (New Mexico Highway 602, Gallup NM)

35 7:30 AM DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (JONES RANCH RD 45, VANDERWAGEN 
NM)

SCHOOL
DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 2 08/15/2023



TUE, 08/15/2023 2003 David Skeet Elem.
VEHICLE: 2003 DRIVER: Marylena Burbank

PM Route 39 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 2:50 PM DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (JONES RANCH RD 45, VANDERWAGEN 
NM)

SCHOOL
DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 2:55 PM Bean Farm Road , GALLUP NM

3 2:56 PM New Mexico Hwy(S. 602 1131 A) (New Mexico Hwy)

4 2:57 PM Bread Springs Road, CHI CHLL TAH NM

5 3:10 PM 16 Pinehaven Rd, Gallup NM

6 3:14 PM R Chaves Rd

7 3:23 PM Pinehaven Road & Eagle Roost Road, GALLUP NM [TURN-AROUND]

8 3:46 PM Rodeo Road #18 (Rodeo Road, GALLUP NM)

9 3:49 PM 75 Rodeo Rd (#87) (75 Rodeo Rd, Gallup NM)

10 3:56 PM Co Rd 10 #267

11 4:01 PM Umbrella Canyon Road & Bread Springs Road, GALLUP NM

12 4:04 PM Bread Springs Road & Pine Tree Wash Road, GALLUP NM

13 4:36 PM Skeets Road & East Skeets Road, GALLUP NM

14 4:37 PM New Mexico Hwy(#4930) (New Mexico Hwy)

15 4:39 PM New Mexico Hwy(Chavez) (New Mexico Hwy)

16 4:39 PM New Mexico Hwy(E. Uprooted Tree) (New Mexico Hwy)

17 4:41 PM New Mexico Hwy(Franklin Ranch Rd) (New Mexico Hwy)

18 4:45 PM Blue Medicine Well Road, GALLUP NM

19 4:47 PM New Mexico Hwy(#473) (New Mexico Hwy)

20 4:51 PM New Mexico Hwy (Red Rock Rd T/A) (New Mexico Hwy) [TURN-AROUND]

21 4:54 PM New Mexico Hwy(#472) (New Mexico Hwy)

22 4:56 PM #582 & 602 - Livingston (New Mexico Highway 602, Gallup NM)

23 5:03 PM NM-602 942

24 5:06 PM Skeets Rd #18

25 5:07 PM 4 Tracy Ln

26 5:11 PM County Road 34 & Skeets Road(#149) (County Road 34 & Skeets Road, GALLUP NM)

27 5:13 PM 196 Skeets Rd, Gallup NM

28 5:17 PM Skeets Road & Big Falls Road, GALLUP NM [TURN-AROUND]

29 5:21 PM Skeets Rd [2] (Skeets Rd)

30 5:22 PM 149 Skeets Rd

Page 3 08/15/2023



31 5:23 PM Skeets Rd #95 (Skeets Rd)

32 5:28 PM #1102B & 602 (New Mexico Highway 602, Gallup NM)

33 5:30 PM Bean Farm Road , GALLUP NM [TURN-AROUND]

34 5:45 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 4 08/15/2023



TUE, 08/15/2023 2020 David Skeets Elem.
VEHICLE: 2020 DRIVER: Tristin Mitchel

AM Route 60 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 5:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:00 AM Cousins Road, CHI CHLL TAH NM

3 6:03 AM Cousins Road & Indian Service Rt 7010 [1] (Cousins Road & Indian Service Rt 7010, 
VANDERWAGEN NM)

4 6:05 AM Jaguar Road & Cousins Road, GALLUP NM

5 6:07 AM 445 Cousins Rd (450 Cousins Rd, Vanderwagen NM)

6 6:09 AM Cousins Road [2] (Cousins Road, VANDERWAGEN NM)

7 6:11 AM Cousins Road 486 (Cousins Road, CHI CHLL TAH NM)

8 6:13 AM Thompson Stop (Co Rd 6)

9 6:15 AM cousins road (505 Cousins Rd, Vanderwagen NM)

10 6:15 AM 505 Cousins Rd, Vanderwagen NM

11 6:15 AM Indian [3] (Indian)

12 6:17 AM Indian [TURN-AROUND]

13 6:20 AM Cousins Road [3] (Cousins Road, GALLUP NM)

14 6:22 AM Navajo Service Rte 7044

15 6:24 AM Puma Rd

16 6:26 AM Jones Ranch Housing Stop#1 (Indian Service Rte 7046)

17 6:28 AM 1373 Indian Service Rte

18 6:30 AM Jones Ranch Housing Stop #3 (Jones Ranch Rd)

19 6:45 AM Navajo Route 7046 (county Road 4), GALLUP NM

20 6:47 AM Navajo Route 7046 (county Road 4) [1] (Navajo Route 7046 (county Road 4), GALLUP 
NM)

21 6:55 AM Rio Rd. (Navajo Route 7046 (Jones Ranch Road), GALLUP NM)

22 7:00 AM #677 West (Jones Ranch Rd)

23 7:02 AM #484 (Jones Ranch Rd)

24 7:04 AM #432  (432 Navajo Route 7046 Jones Ranch Rd, Vanderwagen NM)

25 7:06 AM Two Wells Road & Navajo Route 7046 (Jones Ranch Road), CHI CHLL TAH NM

26 7:08 AM (Veterans Park) (Navajo Route 7046 (Jones Ranch Road), CHI CHLL TAH NM)

27 7:10 AM Jones Ranch Rd [299] (Jones Ranch Rd)

28 7:12 AM Bean Farm Rd. (165 Jones Ranch Rd)

29 7:14 AM 602 & Williams Stop (New Mexico Highway 602, Vanderwagen NM)

30 7:16 AM Broken Arrow Road, VANDERWAGEN NM

31 7:18 AM New Mexico Hwy(Bossom Wash) (New Mexico Hwy)

32 7:20 AM New Mexico Hwy (Zuni Line T/A) (New Mexico Hwy)

Page 5 08/15/2023



33 7:22 AM Bluejay Road, VANDERWAGEN NM

34 7:25 AM Sagar Drive, VANDERWAGEN NM

35 7:33 AM DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (JONES RANCH RD 45, VANDERWAGEN 
NM)

SCHOOL
DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 6 08/15/2023



TUE, 08/15/2023 2020 David Skeets Elem.
VEHICLE: 2020 DRIVER: Tristin Mitchel

PM Route 52 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 2:05 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:50 PM DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (JONES RANCH RD 45, VANDERWAGEN 
NM)

SCHOOL
DAVID SKEET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 3:05 PM Bean Farm Rd. (165 Jones Ranch Rd)

4 3:09 PM Jones Ranch Rd [299] (Jones Ranch Rd)

5 3:10 PM (Veterans Park) (Navajo Route 7046 (Jones Ranch Road), CHI CHLL TAH NM)

6 3:12 PM Two Wells Road & Navajo Route 7046 (Jones Ranch Road), CHI CHLL TAH NM

7 3:13 PM #432  (432 Navajo Route 7046 Jones Ranch Rd, Vanderwagen NM)

8 3:16 PM #484 (Jones Ranch Rd)

9 3:18 PM #677 West (Jones Ranch Rd)

10 3:24 PM Rio Rd. (Navajo Route 7046 (Jones Ranch Road), GALLUP NM)

11 3:25 PM Four Corners Stop #1 (Indian Service Rte 7046)

12 3:33 PM Four Corners Stop #2 (Indian Service Rte 7046)

13 3:35 PM Jones Ranch Housing Stop#1 (Indian Service Rte 7046)

14 3:39 PM Jones Ranch housing Stop#2 (1373 Indian Service Rte)

15 3:49 PM Jones Ranch Housing Stop #3 (Jones Ranch Rd)

16 3:52 PM Puma Rd

17 4:03 PM Navajo Service Rte 7044

18 4:04 PM Indian Service Rte 7010 [2] (Indian Service Rte 7010)

19 4:05 PM Indian Smooth Mountain Rd T/A (Indian) [TURN-AROUND]

20 4:06 PM 505 Cousins Rd, Vanderwagen NM

21 4:07 PM cousins road (505 Cousins Rd, Vanderwagen NM)

22 4:08 PM Thompson Stop (Co Rd 6)

23 4:09 PM Co Rd 6 [4] (Co Rd 6)

24 4:10 PM Cousins & Two Wells rd. (Co Rd 6)

25 4:13 PM Co Rd 6 [8] (Co Rd 6)

26 4:21 PM Co Rd 6

27 4:24 PM New Mexico Hwy (Zuni Line T/A) (New Mexico Hwy) [TURN-AROUND]

28 4:26 PM Sagar Drive, VANDERWAGEN NM

29 4:28 PM Broken Arrow Road, VANDERWAGEN NM

30 4:30 PM 602 & Williams Stop (New Mexico Highway 602, Vanderwagen NM)

Page 7 08/15/2023



31 5:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 8 08/15/2023


